Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Daniel Edward Akroyd		01/23/2008	INDIVIDUAL: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Globefill Incorporated	
Street Address:	2902 Sumac Road	
City:	Elginburg, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K0H 2No	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78827671	CRYSTAL HEAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.861.1500

Email: trademarks@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John H. Weber

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 83108.43

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

900106031

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003773 FRAME: 0802**

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John H. Weber
Signature:	/John H. Weber/
Date:	05/08/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=crystal head assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003773 FRAME: 0803

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Daniel Edward Aykroyd, whose full post office address is 389 East 89th Street, New York, NY 10128, USA ("Assignor"), owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademark in the United States of America and elsewhere, and the application set forth below (hereinafter "Assignor's Trademark");

Trademark
CRYSTAL HEAD

RECORDED: 05/08/2008

Application Serial No. 78/827,671

Filing Date March 2, 2006

AND WHEREAS, Globefill Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada, has a place of business at 2902 Sumac Road, Elginburg, ON K0H 2NO, ("Assignee") and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assignor's Trademark in the United States of America and in every other country;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's Trademark, in every country, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, the same and the rights of the Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Assignor's Trademark with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor hereby agrees with the said Assignee that Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this present, and that Assignor will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused the aforesaid trademark to be assigned by its duly authorized officer this 22 day of 12008.

Daniel Edward Avkrovd

TRADEMARK REEL: 003773 FRAME: 0804